1. CORTRAGT 10 GOOE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENRDMENT OF SOLICITAT DN/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT '

1| 1
2  AENDMENTAIODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE &, REQUIST ONPURCHAEE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {¥ apyicadie)
12205 373172008
TISSHED BY 555 P 7. ADMMSTERED BY (¥ aiher than fern 5 COOE [o1s
U5C13 Contracting Oifice USCIS Contracting Office
Department of Homelind Security Department of Homeland Security
13 ¥imbail! Avenue 70 Kimball Avenue
3outh Barlingron VT 09303 South Burlington VT 05403
B. NALIE AND ADDRESS OF CONTR {CTOR pia. skwst. couny:. Stade arw 237 Coow (x| 9 AMVENDVENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
STANLEY ASSOCIATES ' NC
3101 WILSON BLVD STE 7G¢ g ISEEEM 11)
ARLINGTON YA 22201443
104 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
% {HS5CCG-07-D-30007
HSSCCG-07-Jd~CC190Q
908, DATED (SEE /TEM 11)
CO0E ) 442028430060 ]"“"‘""m 09/21/2007
VLTI TS OWLY AP TO ANTHONENTS OF SOUCTTATONT
The above mumbered solickation is monded 88 sen 1orth in hem 14 Tha howr and date apacified Jor recsipt of Offers -in aviended, is nol mdended.
Ofters must adedowiadge recsipt of his amenament prior © 3 hour sad date speciiing in e salicslion or as amended, by one of the iolowing methods: (s) By completing
e 8 aatt 15, andeshuming copies of the amendment (b) By ackacwiedging Fecelpt of this amandment on each copy af the offer Submilted; or () By

aparste lelr or tolngesw which in kides 1 ssiarencs 10 ha SoNGANEON BNG aMENdMen) aumbert. FAILURE OF YOUIR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO B RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR T IE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Kby
vinua of Thie armendmant you desire ks change am olier airendy submitied, such cASRgE ey be made by telegrem or Ity provited each elegrem of G Makes Meferancy
b Iha sokicstation ared this smeri 1, arxs iy received prior 15 the Opening hou snd tate specifed.

12, AGCOUNTING ANG ABWROPTIA 10N DATA [ requiec
Sae Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLILY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. T MOOWIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED iN TP 14,

CHECKONE | A TINB CHANGE OR JER IS ISSUED PURSIANT TO: (Speclly suorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH N ITEM 14 ARE MADE I THE COMTRACT
onsennu-ennnadi

A THE ABOVE NUML ERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MOO! mlﬁiﬁlﬂﬁm‘m’t Changes in paying oiice.
SDETORNeCion dam, MSHWN:TENKHM"M% AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.10(0). N .

X MUTUAL AGREEMENT BOTH PARTIES
£ WEPORTANT:  Contractor mnot % is required i sign s do = 1__ copies 10 the issving office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENGMEN] MODIFICATION [Orpariézed by UCE saction heedings, inckiing ™ SUGOCt metier where igesibie.)
DUNS Xumber: 144212343+0000
The purpose cf this modification is to externd the period.of performance of this task arde

to August T, 200B. The current funds on this task order are sufficieat for this 7 day
extension.

All other terms ani conditions remain unchanged.
Poriod of Performaice: 12/01/20697 to 08/07/2008

Mammu“nnmdnmﬁmnmﬂuluum ged., femaing unchangad ard in full oves and sliect.
5A. NAMIE AND TTQLE OF SIGNER Type o prind JIGA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTNACTING GFFICER (Typ# or pant)
w UL _ )
DARELTUR O &3 THASTS Heidi M. Salter
ﬁiﬁ?ﬁjg:f:iiﬁ#ﬁ]; 5C_GATE SIGNED Jec. GPED
\ LQ 7-41-09 I ; g
{Egritum of puessn scit tred 0 agri a 3 200
HSN 1540.01-152-8070 SYANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unussble Praecribed by GSA

FAR (68 CFR) 33.203

66



AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT } CONIRACTIO cooE ok -7, Paey

—_— o

_‘ 1|
2 AMCNOMENTAIODIFICA! B 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ NO. 5 PROJECT NQL 0f snpscabie)
PO0006 09/05/2008 SCO-08-RO0O50 I .
8 W8UED Y Ot | o1g T ERED BY (¥ oiher tva Rovm COnE {cxs —

UsCi8 Contracting Dffice USCIS Contracting OfLice
Dapartment of Homeland Security Deparstment of Homeland Security
70 Ximball Avenue 70 Rimball Avenue

South Burlington VT 05403 South Burlington VT 05403

§ NANF ANG ADCREEE OF CONTRACTOR (¥, Sivel, sowrdy, ieis and D Gode) mummwmmmud‘”

STANLEY ASSOCIATES INC
3101 WILSON BLVD STE 700 90, DATLD [SEETEM 11)
ARLINGTON VA 222014443

e 164 MCIFITATION OF CONTRAC IGRDER NO
HESCCG-07-D-00007

HB88CCG-07-J-00190

108 DATED ;SEE(TEW 71)

T ™73 442028430000 | i 09/21/2007 .

I TR TS
nrx-mmm;mummnmnmmu-—muwdon [ adondiod, 1 ) net eelanded.
Offyrs st mongt ot ey 1 T hour (v dpia [ Yoy ont uf e Yelowing methoda. () By completng
fowrns D and 16, ene redurrang coples ofie w) By omipt of an ash cepy of e ofler subeviinct or i) By

mu—-mmm»munmmmumuu FAMG‘YMMM’HW!MM’
196 PLACE DESIGNATED F'OR THE RECEIPT OF OFF EAS SRUIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIPIED MAY RESULT I¥ R XCTION OF YOUR OFFER. Wby
¥7hee of ful SNENGNIAL YOU ENNe I8 ShINDS An SAN SYeRdy SUDRIRC, Such CPIROR dy be Mads by telogram or istiar, arovales wach ikegrom o lolier Mekes Flerce
9 1o solichisben and this smersimanl, and it Jocenedd 90or e e PIng heur and Jute 3penieg,
12 ACCOUNTING ANG APFROPRWTION DATA (¥ rovurmc) Ner Increase; $222,673.00
See Schadulc R
T2 1504 ITEM ONLY APSLIES TO NODIICATION OF CONYRACTIVORDERS. 1T NODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRSED IN ITEM 34,

SHECK ONC Amsou.aos uxmmmmm THE CHANGES JET FORTH IN T 14 ARE MADE BN THE COMTRACT

1 MODIF ) T THE IRA T Dl
n.muw:_.'m .ml“ !DTD sn.sc 1 4 MMCL CHANGES fach ov ch8A08T i Daying ofice.

T | T TR SUPPIERERTAL RGREEVENT N ERTERED WTO PURSIANT TS ADTRONTY OF

X Unilateral - Terms of thc Contract, Attachment 2
£ PORTANT:  Convacss Manet, K n vt ard rabin 1__ comes 10 e maung otice
14, DESCRIPTION OF AR CATION d by UGH meci achucking SOACASRONEONY 21 SuOpact OIS Whary BN )
DINS Mumber: 144202843+0000 .
‘tThe purpose of this modification is to establish the award fees for the period of Dacesha
1, 2007 through May 31, 2008 in accordance with Attachment 2 Lo Contract
HS5CCG-07-D-00007, task ordor HSSLCG-07-J-00199.

(b)(4) The Lotal amount of award fee funds earned tor this time period i ding 1
the amount of $222,673.00 is obligated via this modification. The
(b)(4) providad under CLIN 0004AA at award of this task order in the amount o
Contractor is authorizad to invoice tor the total award fce amount list €.

CLIN 0Q04AR huy becn changed as identified below:

Continuvad ...
Exncupt ¥h piiiind harasy, 3 rme mng of he n-unn-rvu.- ananged, ] A forcs e ullect,
15A. NAMC ANG TITLE OF SIGNEN (Type o ot} - mmwnnswcmmnonnstﬂmwm

Heidi M. Salter

e | GATHL [9Ely

N3N 7540.01-182 2070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 13-50)
Previcus sciion unusable Prescrbed by G3A
FAR 148 Cr ) 93 243




| RerERENCE N OF DOCUMENT BENG CONT INUED PAGE  OF
LA, SEET HSSCCG-87-0~00007/HISCOR-07-T<00190/P00006 2 J 2
NAMR OF CFFEROR OR CONMTRACTOR
STANLEY ASSOCIATES INC
1TEM HO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [unaT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{a) (B) {cy J(v) {8} [44]
CHANGES POR I.TNE ITEM NOMBER: QOD4AA
Tota
(b)(4) e
obli
$222,673.00

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:

Account code:

SCDATAO 000 HB 20-062-00-000
17-50-0000-00-00-00-00 GE-25-14-00 QUDDDO
Amount ; $222,673.00

LIST QF CHANGES.
Total Amounl fox thin Modification: 3222,673.00
New Total Amount for tbis Award: $28.222,673.00

All other tmarms and conditions rzmaia unchanged.

Discount Terms:

Ner 30
Delivery Location Code: HQSCQ
U.S. Citizenship & Immigration Svos
2nd Ploog, Attn: Denis Peck
20 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washingtan DC 20529

POR: Dastination
pParivod of Performance: 13/01/2007 to O8/D7/2008

Ty . OPTIONAL FORM 330 §-300
y:
FAR 44 CF10 53 199



(b)(4)

(b)(4)
(b)(4)

TS TR
AMEMOMENT OF SOLICHA TIONMODFICATION 0 DONTRACT [V FovRETIDE0e i

[}
3 2
7 GAENTNEST S0% AT N 43 TTERTO R DA 14 mﬂa 3 S FROMPLY RO (X apade s}
POOGOT DY U9/ 2008 {See Schedul o
LECLIE [TURCYY T 7B TERED 9T [4 -t oo sweeca b 008 Té s
USQ S Contracting O fice USGS Contracting Qfice
Depart mant of Homel and Security Qopartmant of Homel anC Secur:ly
70 K moatl | Avenue 70 K nbei} Avenue
South Burlington VT 05403 South Buriington VT 05403
THARN AN STORESE OF COVI AALTOR e wwwr oo, Siwow mos 70 St ‘1.\ AMENOWRT OF SOUTITAL N ")
STANLEY ASSOCI ATES | NC |
3101 WLSON BLVD STE 700 { RN 1
ARLI NGTON VA 222014443
T NOOH AL} OF GONTRACT OROER MO
x 89635 0V b 00507
HSSCOG 97- J- 00190
S DATED (LB 1)
= 1“20?5430000 iw:,\. ¥ SO0K 09/ 21) 2007
T = T 43 1 SO ¥ WPPLES TG Al %3 TR ON 5 .
170 OM FIID0-S TR 1n ¥ RADET D% at b p s9er 35 The 300 acad e SEsied Yor wvews of Clers I pwades  urut usteward
A I ORI PRI O U St g e O B DO 485 2P SRR vy winRatir 4 A neAreOR By w23 7 Jolteary MUYy o3; Dy OURLAVGNY
= 3 4 T, ane reaeneny @pme of :ne . *Rlpl P Sruns.et or 99N oy O Pa ol wbinimg, 1 v By

VP R Mt 10 WOYIM BERT P M 3 PPN 1 e SOSCLIRON B g MerDire T ARLIRE OF YOULR ACAN W/ LOGIVENS TV BY RECEVEQ AL
THE % A0F DFSIGNATED FOR THE AECE-PT OF O3 FENE PR-OR T4 THE NOLR AND DA T SPECHHED a4y RERIRT & e JcCNON OF YOI CRFED. Ein
TP 7 et AN Q0 ey 0 A e IS Tty MLTAE iR g Tty Lo e Ty SArr n MO PR IES wach keibtyart b veiee MARSL Ao o8
2 e MO rd Wn. ORCARSEL AR o A By b1 Su) npuerg b a2 SeT apecid

ERETRTIR; ANG APPRIPRATTIN DATA VT o

See Schedul @

H 'I-\\‘FIMKVA‘\'J'Q mwu’awu-\n\'m"w T ASTNES THE SN " OI0ER WO 43 DeSips) i 11TM 14

iy - 5 A A s mct- ms.‘s:utnmmnﬂmmm.‘ TP GHANGES 35T FORTY I TR 12 ARE MADE N T CONTRAG Y

¥ I ADDVE N AED CON! LORDER 5 VGOS0 YO REFLEC ) I TVE ZrANGE.J '8 A8 g i pansv s - P
o S R A e W P & '

T T YR e A IR ATV TERTE RN TS RRSGANT TS XGTRER TR OF

T RO e T T whon ST e 1)
X Bilateral Agresment Betwean Both Parties

PSS At Soemact L S R L A NG 1one ! TR WD PN LS Al
4 DHBCRITION (¥ MAENCAF 3TNIC F.CATION 10r33%20d Iy + IF S0 DAIBINS, Mchow WikOionicmes 26! Seleml T afer soE e,y

Nunber:  1442020843+0000

Tne purpose of this nodification is to uammemammmm
Collection to QIN 1AB VSC M| Cps 1 n ordar f O o align with the sorvices

perlorned by the contractur.

O-AOGSFCR I.IbEITF.MNJvBER IM
Tor s

lr01
(hi: 3t on:

CHAMGES FCR ACCOUNTI NG OCDE

Conl nued .
Teed, * 0 caonrbod Bzl Sl e b s e P et e £ ¢ e BA G CA @ ) -ow are R aged P AT Y T e RN Sy Y]
WA RO T E EOF SR Ty ¥ o) VA SAME ARG 17§ OF COVTRWE TS OFF CI R ;1 s vw ey

R.l-hbel,DmorofComm reldi M Satier

[ﬁ* :\Aumc T4 g e STaigd

el LK DU Gliuhos

RN 47 194000 b SIANDAID P om0 M- B A
Porairs = 9Odor i i Pres 2308 py (88
FAR 148 CHRY 53 N1

69



N o py T BREVCE W3 7 COCLRENT RENG (ONTIWIED . w
CONTNGATION SHET) o a5 07 0000077 HSSOOG: 07- J- 00190/ POBDD jz ]2
AR G N TFROR CH LN ORAGTOR
STAMLEY ASSCDI ATES ' NG
Vgt 1Y SUPPLESSERLIPY QUANT TV T NI ook AVOLINT
LAl It o |o 1 (R
[SCOATAD B00 EX 20~ 62- 00-000 T
17-50. 3000- 0~ 00- 00 25.32:

(b)(4)
(b)(4)

(b)(4)

Arount changed (ro I

CHANGES FOR LIME | TEM NUNBER 148

Tot aj, b il zh
tromy
(2 R Y I

CHANGES FOR ACOOUNTI NG OCDE:
SCOATAD (00 EX 20-02. C0- 000

b)@

17- 50~ 0000- 00-0C-
Arount changed fr

The changes mde to the CLINg out|lnec mbove rave
resulted in o $0.00 chsrge to this mdi tication
and no additional funds are requirod Tolal
obl igated anount of this \ask order reming
unchanged at $28, 222, 673 00.
O scount Torm:
Net 30
Celi vacy Locat:on Code: HABOQ
US Citizenstup 3 Imigration Svce
2ne Rogor, Ata: Den s Peck
20 Messechuset (e Avaniou, NV
Washingt on DC 20529

FCB: Oarl)nation
Pericd of Performmnce 12/ 01/2007 to D8/07/ 2008

R EERL Y

OPTINM, 60 & 9 b
$pm o Dy 1334
L R

70



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATA.. OF CONTRACT

T CORYRACT IO %
1 ] 3

PAGE OF PAGES

4. REQUISITIONWPLURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NOQ. {¥ appiicabie)

SCO-08-RQ0OS6

2. AMENOMENTMODIFICATION HO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE
POCOOB 09/30/2008
€. ISSUED BY CODE cis

7. ADVINRSTERED BY (¥ oiber ven ftem 8] cooE [c1s

USCIS Contracting Office
Department of Homeland Security
70 Kimball Avenue

South Burlington VT 05403

USCIS Contracting Office
Department of Homeland Security
70 Kimball Avenue

South Burlington VT 05403

€. NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (e smet, cownty, State ang 29° Cedle)

STANLEY ASSOCIATES INC
3101 WILSON BLVD STE 700
ARLINGTON VA. 222014443

00 A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

98. DATED (SEE TEM 11)

DA MOCIFICATION OF CONTRAC TTORDER NO.
HSSCCG-OT 0—00007

HSSCCG-07-3-00190

108. DATED (SEE (TEM 11)

CODE ;442028430000 { FACLITY CODE

| lo9s21/2007

L)

[3The sbove ramix ort i

d a5 st forth in Reen 14. The hour end dete spaciied for receipt of Oflers

s sxiendad, [T not exended.

Offers musl acknowledpe receipt of his amencment prior I I hour and dele apeciied in the soilcalion oF % Smanced, by one of the lollowing methodk: {8} By completing

oarns B @nd 15, and reuming

copies of the spmendment; (b) By scknowledging receipt of this whendment on sach copy of the offer submitied; or (c) By

saparaie letter or wlegram which inchudes & referencs 1o #hw solichation snd amandment rumbers. FALLURE OF YOUR ACYNOWLEDGEMENT TO 8 RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DEBIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANG DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT INREJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ¥ by
virlup of this amencdment you desire 10 thangs an ciler alrserdy submitied, such change mey be made by islegram or lter, provided each gram or lener makes relerence
10 §w saiicitstion and this amenament, and is receiver? prior 10 the opaning hour snd dete specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANG APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ requinec)
See Schedule

Net Increase:

$3,262,514.40

13, THIG ITEM OMLY APPLIES TO MODRICATION OF CONTRACTSORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/IORDER NO. AS DESCRISED WM FTEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIS 1S ISSUED PURSUANT YO {Specify authonly} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE W THE CONTRACY
auéiﬁgﬁsnzutux g

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED

CONTRACTIORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such
aporopsistion dale, eic) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 10%(b). {such a3 changet in paying ofice,

X FAR 52.216~18 Ordering Clause

E WPORTANT:  Contractor Disnot, [is requined to wign Whis o

ond relum O __ copies to $he iesuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (Orpanized by UCF section headings, inckuding soliciationtconsect subject metier where feseidie.)

DUNS Number: 144202843+0000

The purpose of this modification is to add funding in the amount of $3,262,514.40 to this
task order for the period of 11/30/2007 through 08/07/2008.

The CLINs are hereby changed as identified below:

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 1AA

Continued ...

Excep a8 provided hanein, ot idrvs and condiions of the document cefersnced in e 94 or 104, as hemidiore changed, remaing unchanged and in Ml force end effect

15&NMMEhMDﬂﬂzaisﬁiEE(ﬁm.wpmm

158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR

T?M. NAME TITLE OF CONTRACYING OFFICER (Type or prinf}
}Heidi M. Salter

O7lla0g

FSignanTe of parson suthonized i sipn)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 SYANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Pravious edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) 53243

71



(b)(4)

(b)(4)
(b)(4)

(b)(4)

REFERENCE NO. O,  SUMENT BEING CONTINUED AGE  OF
S HSSCCG-07-D-00007/HSSCCG-07-J-00190/P00008 2 l
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
STANLEY ASSOCIATES INC
WEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES VI UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) D} (E} (F)
CHANGES FOR ACCOUNTING CODE:
SCDATAQ 000 EX 2Q~Q2-00-000
17-50-0000-00~00-00~00 _GE-25-37-00 000000,
Amount changed from
CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 1AB
Tota &+ rhancand
from
Oblim_Eun ~for Lhis modification
CHANGES FOR ACCOUNTING CODE:
SCDATAO 000 EX 20-02-00~-000
17-50-0000-00-00-00~ ~-25-37-00 030000
Amount changed fr
CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 2AA
Tot &,
fr
CHANGES FOR ACCOUNTING CODE:
SCDATAO 000 EX 20-02-00-000
17-50-0000-00-00~00-00 _GE=25532-200_.000000.
Amount changed fron
CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 2AB
Tota
from
Obli OT is 1fication
CHANGES FOR ACCOUNTING CODE:
SCDATAO 000 EX 20-02-00-000
17-50-0000-00-00-00-00 GE-25_32_00.. 000000,
Amount changed from
CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 3AA
Total Amount cha
from
obli tion:
CHANGES FOR ACCOUNTING CODE:
SCDATAD 000 EX 20-02-00-000 .
17-50-0000-00-00-00 ‘
Amount changed frol
CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 3AB
Tota
fr
Obli UNL LOr this modification:
Continued ...
NSN 7540-01-152-0087 OFTIONAL FORM 338 (4-00)
Spangured by GBA
FAR (48 CFR) S3.110

72



(b)(4)

(b)(4)
(b)(4)
(bX4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO.Ov  SUMENT BEWNG CONTINUED

HSSCCG-07-D-00007/HSSCCG-07-J-00190/P00008

“ R

— K

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
STANLEY ASSOCIATES INC

TWEMNG
{R)

SUPPLEES/SERVICES
{B}

(C)

Qo

UNIT PRICE
(E)

(F)

CHANGES FOR ACCOUNTING CQDE:
EXFDOOO 000G EX 20-02-00-000
03-20-0000-00-00-00- CVLEAE T
Amount changed from

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 4AA

Total
fr
Chligate oun or 13 modification:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:
SCDATAO 000 EX 20-02-00-000

17-50-0000-00-00-00-00 GE 25-37-00 000000
Amount

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:

Account code:

SCDATAO 000 HB 20-02-00-000
17-50~0000~00-00-00-00 GE-25-37-00 000000
Amount 3

LIST OF CHANGES:
Total Amount for this Modification: $3,262,514.40
New Total Amount for this Version: $31,485,187.40

211 other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
Discount Terms:
Net 30
Delivery lLocatjion Code: HQSCO
U.S. Citizenship & Immigration Svcs
2nd Floor, Attn: Denis Peck
20 Massachusetts Avenue, KW
Washington DC 205298

FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 12/01/2007 to 08/07/2008

NEN 7540-01-152-3087

CPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-95)
Sponeersd by GEA
FAR (48 CFR) B3.110

73



1. CONTRACT 3 CODE - [PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1 2

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. T2 &FFECTIVE DATE [4 REQUISMONPURCHASE REQ. NO. J5. FROIECT NO. (¥ appicabie)
P00009 02/06/2008
6. 1SSUED BY COOE [o1g 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If olher thavt ftem 6) CODE g
USCIS Contracting Office USCIS Contracting Office
Department of Homeland Security Department of Homeland Security
70 Kimball Avenue 70 Kimball Avenue
South Burlington VT 05403 South Burlingten VT 05403
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, abest, county, Siate and 2P Coce) (x)|PA- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
STRNLEY ASSOCIATES INC _
3101 WILSON BLVD STE .700 98. DATED (SEE(TEM 11)
LRLINGTON VA 222014443

1GA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

X IH5SCCG-07-D-00007

HSSCCG-07-J-00190

108, OATED (SEE [TEM 11)
CODE 1442028430000 FACILITY SonE 62/21/2907

. B S
7. J108 1TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENGMENTS OF SOLIGITA TIONS

[ The above numbered soficitetion is amended at 38 forth in ltem 14. The hour anc date specified for recsipt of Offers O exiendsd  [Jis not exiended

Offers mus! CKAOWISAQe recaipt of Tis amendment prior ic e hour and date spacified in the sokicitation or a3 amented. by one of ihe folowing methols: {a) By Completing
Jems 8 e 15, and cotuming coples of the amendment; (b By acknowledging receipl of this amendment on sach capy of the olfer-mubmitied; or [c) By

SOparcle lener of telagram which NChuGes & refrence i the solcitation and mnandment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE!PT OF OFFERS RRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULY IN REJECTION OF YOUR CFFER. by

virtue of this amendment you desire 1o change an Offer aimady submitted, BUch change may be Mude By lelegram of Wtie, provided sech teisgram oF tsiler makes retersnce

to the solicitation and this arpendment, and is recelved prior to the opaning hour and dets spacified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION.DATA (i requinech
See Schadule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY AFPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IY MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IH ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE } » THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: [Speaily suhonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE N THE CONTRACT
ORBER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED GONTRACT/IDRDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a8 changes in paying office,
aOrOpeistion date, i) SET FORTH IN ITEN 14, PURSUANT FO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR A3.103(8) (such oe Py

¥ A NT §

T | DUOTRER rSzecly bype of modkcaton and auttioy]

X Unilateral - Terms of the Contract, Attachment 2
E IMPORTANT;  Coniracior Disnct  Fis required 12 sign this-dox and retun Q___ copies to the isauing office.
14 DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENTAIODIFICATION [Orpenized by UCK section heedngs, inciuding solcitati tract subject meltar whers feasibie.)

DUNS Number: 144202843+0000

The purpose of this modification is to establish the award fees for the period of June 1,

2008 through Wovember 30, 2008 in accordance with Attachment 2 to Contract
HSSCCG~-07-D-00007.

(b)(4)The total amount of award fee funds earned for this time period is Funding

was provided iox this earned fee on the corresponding task orders.

The Contractor is authorized to invoice the government for the award fees earned during
the period covered by this task order. The total amount to be invoiced against this task
order is $168,821.79. The invoice submitted for $168,821.75% shall list the corresponding

Continued
Except sa pravised heeein, ail terms and oanitions of this document raforenced in fiem A or 10A, #a hersicfore changed, remsins unchanged and in fufl force and effect
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinl} ] | 164. HAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (7 ype or prini)
Beidi M. Salter
158. CONTRACTORAFFERCR 35C. DATE SIGNED |18 ITED, ST, AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGN

Rgasios oot SO ® ] 1 , b ot 507 D4 OQBM

NSN 7540.01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REY. 10-83)
Previcus ediion umusable Proscritied vy GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 63,243

74



REFERENCE NQ. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET | - 0G-07-D-00007/HSSCCG-07-3-00190/P00009 2 |2
NAME OF OFFERCOR OR CONTRACTOR
STANLEY ASSOCIATES INC
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTTITYRUNIT| UNIT FRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) © ko (E) (F)
task ordexr numbex.
BN 7540011520067 GHTIONAL FORM 336 {¢-08)
Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) $2.110

735



(b)(4) D001AA

(b)(4)

ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

PAGE OF PAGES

IMPORTANT: Mark ali psckages and papers with contract andior order numbers. 1 l 6
ool T 2T
3 Nl PIX e B b ‘
08/07/2008 8 NAME OF CONSIGNEE
3 ORDERNO 4, REQUISITIONREFERENCE NO o _ . rand N
~ ne . Ity
HSSCCG-08~J-00271 See Schedule epartment of Homeland Security
§ ISSUING OFFICE {Acrrass comwspondence o} © STREET ADDRESS
USCIS Contracting Office U.5. Citizenship & Immigration Svcs
Department of Homeland Security Service Center Cperations
70 Kimball Avenue 20 Massachusetts Avenue, N¥W, 2nd Fl
South Burlington VT 05403
c. &y d STATE | » 2P CODE
Washington De 20526
170 1. SHIP VIA
& NAME OF CONTRACTOR
STANLEY ASSOCIATES INC & TvPE OF ORDER
. COMPANY NAME T Ja puréuase X v oELVERY
t. STREET ADDRESS REFERENCE YOUR
. Excapl for hiking instnuctions on he
3101 WILSON BLVD STE 700 rovarao, Tk Goty e 4 v
15 instnuctions contained on s 3ide
anly of this Torm wd is ssuad
Prease fumish the following on the isoms subject lo the lerfas and condions
¥ congitions ipeciied on both wides of of Ihe abovs-mumbened contrisc.
Whis ordor end on tharafiached shedt. f any.
4 Iy #. STATE |t ZI? CODE- Inchuling celivary as indicated.
ARLINGTON VA 1222014443
9. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 10, REQUISITIONING OFFICE
See Schedule
11 BUSINESS CLASSIFICATION (Check apsrodviste dox(es)) 12.F.0.0 PONT
[Ja s {X] b OTHER THAN SMALL e omovm.\aen e ukvmé- Desctinaticn
T} 0 WOMEN.OWNED Je. HuRZone {1t EMERGING SMALL VETERAN--
BUSINESS OWNED
13 PLACE OF 14. GOVERNMENT BA. NO: 15. DEUVER TD £.0.8. POWNT 16 DISCOUNT TERMS
ON OR BEFORE (Dats)
8 INSPECTION & ACCEPTANGE
Destiration Destinatian Net 36
17 SCHEDULE (Sew severse for Rejections)
QUANTITY UNIT QUANTITY
TTEM NO SUPPLIES OR SERVICES ORDERED| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTED
i ) ] () {® ] (]
DUNS Nurber: 144202843+0C00
Period of Performance: 08/08/2008 to i
1173072008
Mail Operations Support - California 1R16459{ PC
Service Center
Continued ...
18 SHIFPING POINT 13 GROSS SHIFPING WEIGHT 20 IRVOICE NO WN
! TOTAL
Gont.
{pages;
21 MAIL INVOICE TO
a NAME Department of Homeland Security | ‘
SEEBLLING b —
MSTRUCTIONS | b, STREEY ADDRESS U,8, Citizenship & Immigrationh Svcs
ONREVERSE | i p 6 Bon) . .
-Service Center Operations 17
20 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, 2nd Fl GRAND
TOTAL
e cny 4 STATE | & 2B GOOL $7,148,714.00 ‘
Washington bolod 20329
22 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 28, HAME (Typeg)
- } ﬁ . Heidi M. Salter
TIALE. CONTRACTINGORDERING OFFICER
S 2 E
wmu;;e&ugcm&mmm OFTIONAL FORM 367 muy 10205

Prosomed by DEAVAR &3 CFR 33 213at

76



(b)(4)

(b)(4)
(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

PAGE OF PAGES

SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION 2 [
IMPORTANT. Mam o8 packages and papers with contract ardios order nurnbers
DATE OF ORDER  JCONTRALT NO ORDERNO
0870772008 HSSCCG~07-0-000067 HSSCCG-08-J-00271
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITYJUNIT UNT AMOUNT CUANTITY
ORDERED PRICE ACCEPTED
(A L] (] D) {€) tF) G

Perform Mail Operations Suppcrt in
accordance with the PWS, Seciion C,
Paragraph 4.1. & 4.Z.

Requisition No: $SCO-08-RQ039,
SCO-08-RQD41L

Accounting Info:

SCDATAQ 000 EX 20-02-00-000
17-50-000C~00-00-00-00 GE-25-14-00
400000
Funded
Accounting Info:

SCDATAO0 C00 HB 20-02-00-000
17-50-0000-00-00~-30~00 GE-25-14-00
000000

5 —

0001AB
[Center
Perform Mail Operations Support in
accordance with the PWS, Section C,
Paragraph 4.1. & 4.2.
Requisition No: SCO-0B8-RQO39,
SCO-08-RQO41L
lAccounting Info:
SCDATAC 000 EX 20-02-pQ0-DQQ
17-50-0000-50-00-00-00 GE~25-14-00
£00000
Funded
AccountIng LnIey
SCDATAD 000 HB 20-02-00-000
17-50-0000-00-00-00-00 GE-25-14-00
000000
] —

G002an [Data Collectlon Support - California

Service Center

Perform Data Coliectlon Sugport in
accordance with the PWS, Section C,
Paragraph 4.1. 5 4.3.

iTier 1 {1-25 Fields):
Continued ..

Mail Operations Support - Vermont Service 1R017i2

PC

(b)(4)

TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 13T PAGE (ITEM $7(H))

B TV STy v
NSN 7540-01.152.0082

S99t

e o5 s
OFTIONAL FORM 343 mev 106,

Proocrivedt
FAR (M3 TP 33 2f1c:



(b)(4)
(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES
SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION

PAGE OF PAGES
3 I 6

IMPORTANT:

Mark, 2 DEckages nd PEPETS Wil CONACS aNdior DI MITIDerS

DATE OF QRDER

08/07/20

CONTRACT NO

08 [HSSCCG-07-D-00007

ORDERNO
HSSCCG-08-J-00271

ITEM NO

A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITYUMT
ORDERED/
€y hy

ANGUNT QUANTITY
ACCEPTED

i3] )

®
Range 1 ‘gange 2| Range 3

Tier 2_(26-50 Fields):
Range nge 2

Range 3

Tier 3
Range

-75 Fields):

ange 2 Range 3

0002A8

Tier 4§ {76+ Fields):
Range 1 Range 2

- -

. b ’

Range 3

STO-08-RQO41

Accounting Tnfo:

SCDATAO 000 EX 20-02~00-300
17-50-500G-00-00~-00-00 GE~-25-14-00
400000 '

jAccounting info;

SCDATAO 200 H3 20-02-0G-000

17-50-0000-00-00~00-~00 GE-25-14-00
000000
Funded

Data Ceollection Support ~ Vermont Service
Center
Perform Data Collection Support in

accordance with the PWS, Section C,

Tier 1

{1-25 Fieldsi;
Range 1 ange

Paragraph 4.1. & 4.3,
ranqe 3

[Tier 2_I{2&- ields):
o |Range 2/

’Range 3

Tier 3 {51-75 Fields}:

Range 1 ange 2 Range 3

i

TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TQ 15T PAGE [ITEM {7{H)}

WEN To4G-01. 183-

203-40- 961

OFTIONAL: FORM M2 for S04

TG



ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

PAGE OF PAGES

SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION 1 3 | &
IMPORTANT: Mavk a8 peckages and papars with comiract andior order rumbars
DATE OF ORDER  [CONTRACT NO. ORDER NO.
08/07/2008 |HSSCCG-07-D-00007 HSS8CCG-08-.7-G0271
TEM RO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT twer AMOUNT QUANTITY
ORDERED PRICE ACCEPTED
(A (8 © {0 [13] tF} iG)
Tiler 4 {76+ Fields):
(b)(4) Range nge Range 3
MeGuISItIon No: o0 VB Ruuas,
SCO-08~RCO41
lAccounting Info:
SCDATAO (00 EX 20-02-GD-000
17-50-0080-6L-00-G0-0¢ GE-25-14~00
006000
(b)(4) Funded:
Accounting Infce:
SCDATAQ 000 HB 20-02-00-000
17-50-0000-00-05~00~00 GE-25-14-00
000000
(b)(4) Funded
(b)(4) oco3an |ree collection Support - California Service J43750f BC
Center
Perform Fee Coliection Support in
accordance with the PWS, Section C,
Paragraph 4.1 & 4.4.
Reguisition Nc: SCO-08B-RQO39,
SCO-G8-RQ04 1L
lAccounting Info:
SCDATAC 000 EX 20-02-00-000
17-50-00060-00-00-00~-00 GE-25-14-00
000000
(b)(4) funded{ 1
lAccounting Info:
SCDATAG 000 HB 20-832~00-000
17-50-0000-00-00-00-00 GE-25-14-00
06000
(b)(4) Funded
(b)(4) QG03IAB |Fee Coliection Support — Vermont Service p2s6a0| e
Center
. |pecform Fee Collection Support in
accordance with the PW§, Section T,
Paragraph 4.1. & 4.4.
Requisition No: SCO-08-RQ039,
5CO-08-RQC41
Continued ..,
TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 18T PAGE (ITEM 17(H)}
NEN 7540-01-167.006T YT o OFTIGHAL PORM 348 Tws 445,

Proaieg
FAR (b Criy SO R 9



ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION

o]

PAGE OF PAGES

|

IMPORTANT: Mark 53 packages snd papers with coniract and/or orosr numbiers

DATE OF ORDER | CONTRACT NO
08/07/2008 JHSSCCG-07-D-00C07

TEM NO

(A

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(8)

{C)

PRICE
€)

OREER NO
455CC6-08-0-00271
AMQUKT
(F}

QUANTITY
ACCEPTED
G}

(b)(4)
(b)(4) 0004AA

(b)(4)
(b)(4)
(b)(4)

(b)(4)

Accounting Info:
SCDATAD 0G0 EX 20-02-00-000
17-50-000C-00~00-00-00 GE-25-14-00

00C000

Funded I

lAccounting Inlol

SCDATAD 000 HB 20-02-00-000
17-50-0000-00~00-00-00 GZ-25-14-C0

300000
Fundedi l

File Operations Support - California
Service Center

Perform File Operations Support in
accordance with the PWS, Section C,
Paragraph 4.1. & 4.5, File Operations is
Ipriced on a cost-plus-award-fee basis., Fee
includes a base fee 0O

California Serxice Center:
Est. Cosy

Vermont S i aters
iEst. Cost

The total not to exceed (NTZ) amouat for
CLIN ODO4AR isl |

In accordance with the Limitation of Cost
clause FAR 52.232-20, the contractor =hall
notify the Contracting Officer in writing
'whenever there is reason to believe that
the costs the contracror expects t¢e incur
under this contract in the next 60 days,
when added to all costs previously

incurred, will excaed 75% of the estimated
costs specifiéd in the Schedule (CLIN 0004).

In accordance with Contract
HSS5CCG-D7-D-Q0007, Section G the Contractor
will be paid for the actual services
rendered per CLIN. Inveoices shall be
Continued ...

o —
HEN 764003 162-8082

TOTAL CARRIED FORYARD TO 15T PAGE (TTEM 17{M}}

W16t

OPTIONAL FORNM 348 (Rev 198;

»a&EZSEE;()



ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

PAGE OF PAGES

SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION é i 6
IMPORTANT: Mark ol packages and papers with contract anst/or ondar cumbess.
DATE OF ORDER  |[CONTRACT NO. ORDER NO.
98/07/2008 |BSSCCG-07-D-000Q7 H8SCCG-08-3-00271
{TEMNO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITYJUNIT NI AMOUNT QUANTITY
ORDERED| PRICE ACCEPTED
(M (i3] i€ o {E) F) o]
submitted in accordance with the contract
requirements.
Requisition No: SCO-08-RQG3%,
SCO~-08-RQU41
Accounting Info:
SCDATAQ 000 EX 20-02-00-000
17-50-0000~00-00-00-00 GE-25-14-00
009000
(b)( 4) Funded |
Accountlng IN1G.
SCDATAO0 000 HB 20-02-006-00C
17-50-0000-00-00-00-00 GE~25-14-00
000000
(b) (4) Funded:
The total amount of award: $7,148,714.00.
The obligation for this award is shown in
box 17i{i}.
TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 18T PAGE (ITEM 17(M)}
NSN T540-01-152-808! 0348 1A OPTIONAL PORM 348 Moy B931

Prascibed Wy GR
lﬂmcmn.g_—l



(b)(4)

- Y0 CODE, OF OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT % FOMAG A L ,
2. AMENGMEN T MODIFICATION NO. [3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURGHASE REQ. NO. PROJECT NO. ( apphcable)
PO000L 09/30/2008 SCO-08-RQ053
§ ISSUED BY CQOE |prg 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if othar then Rem 6) CQUE ‘CI s

USCIS Contracting Office
Department of Homeland Security
70 Kimball Avenue

South Burlington VT 05403

USCIS Contracting Office
Department of Homeland Security
70 Kimball Avenue

South Burlington VT 05403

§. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAL TOR (Mo, shew, county, Saté & Zi Code)

STANLEY ASSOCIATES INC
3101 WILSON BLVD STE 700
ARLINGTON VA 222014443

TOOE 3 442028430000

1. AP

I CONTRACT)
x HSSCCG*O?-D-OOOD?

) IQA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION

HSSCCG-08-J-00271
108. DATED [SEE ITEM T1)

08/07/2008

IF@WCODE

LICITATION:

e above iciation is

ded 23 setforih in Rem 14, The hour and date spacified for receipt of Offers

Oissdandad, [Jis nct extended.

Offers must acknowledoe recaipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date Bpacfiadt in the s0iickation or 8s amandsd, by ons of the following methods: (a) By compieting

Rtems 8 and 15, and retuming
Parats letier of Megram which inchsd

zopies of the amendment, (b) By acknowiedging recsipt of this armandment on sach capy of the offar submitied; or (c) By
8 roference 10 the solickation and amendnasnt numbers. FALLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIONATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby

virtue of this amendmant you desirs 1o change an offer siready subrsitied, such change may be made by telegy

or lether makes reference

o folter, p onch telegr

to the scliciwtion and ihis amencment, and is receirsd prior to the opening hour M dele specified.

T2 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (7 roquand)
See Schedule

Net Increase:

[

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRISED IN ITEM 14,

CHECK ONE
ORDER NO. IN TTEM 10A.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSVED PURSUANT TO: (Specky suthorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGCT

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFEED TO REFI.ECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE:
appropriation date, eic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR £3.103(b).

YT SURPLENERTAL AGREEVERT S ERTERES TR PORSUANT T3 ATTHORTY OF

CHANGES (such as changes in paying olice,

T |- OTHER{Specy frpe of modHicaon and aunorty)
X FAR 52.216-18 Ordering Clause

E. IMPORTANT:  Contracior

®isnot s raquired to sign this documant and rekam

aopien fo the issuing ofce.

14. DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENTAMODFICATION (Orpenized by UCF saction headh
DUNS Number: 144202843+0000

including sofctali Iract subject matier where lessibia.)

f this modification is to add funding to CLIN 0004AA in the amount of
(b)(4)

(b)(4)
(b)(4)

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 4AA

Teta
from
Obligate oun oxr 18 mo 1_xca~1cn::

NEW ACCOUNTING CORE ADDED:
Account code:
Continued ...

E-mummnum-awmummmdmmmm««wnm%a1Mumm¢mwmnumwm

e e————————
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf)

18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pint)

Heidi M. Salter
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 450 ATE RCHED 16C. DATE SIGNEL
— T TSKgalure 67 pOrson SvnG T ed R ) () i 256 [:8
NSN 7540.04.152-8070 'STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1
N 1 e wgﬂ (REV. 10-83)

FAR {48 CFR} 53243

82



REFERENCE NC. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET HBSSCCG-07-D~00007/HSSCCG-08-J-00271/P00001 2 2
" NAME OF ORYERDR OR CONTRACTOR
STANLEY ASSOCIATES INC
TEMND SUPFLEASEOSES ' QLT N ERLE s
(A 18) e I {u]] I} (F1

SCOATAD GO HA Z0G250040 17500300C00L00TS
GE253400_C03807

(b)(4) Amoant

LIST OF CKANGES:
(b)(4) Total Bnount for this mmncacioml

Negw Total Amount for this Award: §7,166,8%1.00

Ail othec terms and cornditions remain unchanged.
Discount Terms:
Het 3D
Dalivery lecation Code: ]
Dapagimant of Fosweland Security
U.5. Citizanship & Immigzaticn Sves
Sergice Tenrer Operatiane
20 Massazhuserts Avenue, WW, 2nd £l
Washington DT 20529

FOB: Deatination
foricd of Performance: JB8/48/2008 to 11/30/2008

RSN 734501153 8T COTINAL PO T e 05

. 83



. CONTRACT ID CODE, T [C3
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I' ¢ ' PAGE OF PAGES

_L_li 4

2. AMENONENTAMOCHICATION NO. 3. EFFECTVE DATE ] 4 REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 17 I5- PROJECT NO. (I oppicabie)
£00002 1073172008 See Schedule -

. ISSUED BY CIS T. ADMINISTERED BY {If ciher ihan em 6} SODE jry s

USCIS Contracting Office USCIS Contracting Qffic

Department of Homeland Security Department ©f Homeland Security

70 Kimball Avenue 70 Kimball Avenue

South Burlington VT 05403 South Burlington VT 054(13

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (Na, sirest counly, State and ZiP Cooe) S AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION NG,

STANLEY ASSOCIATES INC
3101 WILSON BLVD STE 700 98, DATED (SEE [TEM 11)

ARLINGTON VA 222014443
10A MODIFICATION OF coumrw HO.
HSSCCG-07-D-00007

HSSCCG-08-J-00271 .
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CODE 1442028430000 ’[F"CWCWE 08/07/2008
T TTEW ORIV APFLIES 7O AMENOUENTS OF SOLICTTATIONT
7} The above numbersd solicitation it smanded a8 set forth in llem $4. The hour and date specified for recaipt of Offers Jisganded, [is not sxiended.

Ofern sk scknaadasips receipt #F s arnandrnani piier 1o hour and dais weciled b e seboiiaden & as avsended; by 0ne of i Tolowing vethoda. {a)By cameleiing
Naets 8 and 15, and retuming ik of A ARINANNL, 5] By Schrnelscy Riipl I 5 MRS on MM 2 OF e O indrinet o 32) By
PRSI RN 0 LMYV dlutNg § Nfarance 10 10 D0ECHEIGN S aeHandnent nusbens. FALRRE OF YOUR ACINCW EGGEMENT TO BE RECENED AT
THE PLACE DESIMATED FOR THE RECEPT OF CFFERE PRIOR T THE NOUS AND BATE SPECFIED MAY BESULT IN REJFCTION OF YOUR OFFER. by
wriop of W3 EVMNOTING yYOu SBENE 1 SAENDE I OB’ ENIOT WANSLIoE, Math SharQe #uy e rrrde By ey w00 Astier, prOVEISE SHch Wingrarn: e iatier wishet Aieion
10 tha solicikation and ihis smendment, and is raceivad prior o the opening hour and date specified,

72 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i requinec} Net Increase: $7,400,000.00

See Schedule

43, THES ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. (T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS N ITEM 4.

- s . l
LMBEKEHE ] A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Speciy suthonfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE tN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A ¥

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/IOR DER!SMOOF!EOTOREH.ECTMWSTRA ames(mamnéuhuyimm,
appropriation date, oic.) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

5. OTHER (Specily ype of modiscation snd suthorty)

X FAR 52.216-18 Ordering Clause )
E.IMPORTANT:  Coniractor s no, D-mwmumwm______mwhm*m
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMDOIFIGATION (Organized by UGE secbon hesdings, inchuding som sutyect malter where fedsitis.)
DUNS Number: 144202843+0000
The purpose of this modification is to add funding for the Vermont and California Service
Center in the amount of §7,400,000.00. The period of performance for ﬁ'his task order
remains the same and ends on 11/30/2008.

LIST OF CHANGES:

Total Amount for this Modification: $7,400,000.00

New Total Amount for this Version: $14,586,891.00

New Total Amount for this Award: $14,586,891.60

Obligated Amount for this Meodification: $7,400,000.00

New Total Obligated Amount for this Award: $14,586,891.00

Continued ...

Excapt 23 provided heren, 2l terms and condions of i cocument releranced in Rem BA or 10A, 36 haveioiors changed, remsns unchanged and I full lorce snd effect

TER NAWE ARD TITLE OF SIGNER [7y08 & oy TEA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING GFFICER (Type or o)
Heidi M. Salter |

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SK3NED 180. DATE SIGNED

NSN 7540-01-152.0070 T STANDARD FORM 2 [REV. 15-83)
Prenvious sdition unusabis Prreacriond by QSA

FAR (48 CFR) 52.243

84



(b)(4)
(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)
(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)
(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)
(b)(4)

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET HSSCCG-07-D-00007/H5SCCG~-08~J-00271/p00002 2 I 4
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
STANLEY ASSOCIATES INC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY|UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} {B) {C) (D) (E) {F)

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: OC0lAA
Quantity changed from 1216459 to 2484922
Total Amount changed

from

Mmount IoY 13 EN Lon:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:

Account code:

SCDATA0 000 EX 200200000 1750000800000000
GE257600 000000
Quantity: 12684683
Amount

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 0CO1AB
Quantity changed from 1201712 te 2436582

Tot 3

froq l
Jobligate ount for this modirication:
NEW ACCOUNTING CCDE ADDED:

Account code:

SCDATAO 000 EX 200200000 1750000000000000
GE257600 000000

Quantity: 1294870
Amount:lgﬁ |

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 0002AA
Tota

fromi I
Obligated Amount for thils modilication:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:

Account code:

SCDATAQ 000 EX 200200000 1750000000000000
GE257600 000000

Amount] |

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: O0002AB

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:

Account code:

SCDATAQ 000 EX 200200000 1750000000000000
Continued ...

NSN T840-01.152-8087

OFTIONAL FORM 336 (4-88)
Sponsorsd by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110

85



